

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4425/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2007 in CRLR No. 531/1995 of the  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAGHBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KISHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order  
and office report)

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Majithia,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Despite service of notice, nobody appears for the respondents.  
Leave granted.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
COURT MASTER