

1
ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1. M.P. No.15126 of 2012
in
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 478 OF 2008

RAGHBIR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM KISHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing LR's on record and office report)

Date: 09/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Masithia, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this Petition in the next week as Advocate-on-Record, for the proposed legal representatives of the deceased Appellant, Dr. Kailash Chand is not present today, who has to explain as to how he has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the proposed legal representatives of the deceased Appellant even before allowing the Application for substitution.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(S.S.R. Krishna)

| Court Master |