

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 15126 OF 2012

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 478 OF 2008

RAGHBIR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM KISHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing LRs on record and office report)

Date: 21/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the service is complete on Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4 and they have chosen not to appoint any advocate, the office may ignore non-appointment of any advocate on their part and may proceed with the matter.

The parties are directed to file additional documents within six weeks.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master

|