

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 478 OF 2008

RAGHBIR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM KISHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is not present.
Post after summer vacation.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(P.S.Tyagi)
| |Court Master

|