

¢
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 478 OF 2008

RAGHBIR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM KISHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office Report for Default)

Date: 12/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Majithia,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Mr. Ajay Majithia,Advocate, appearing on behalf of the legal representatives of the deceased-appellant submits that the application for substitution has been properly framed and does not require any amendment. Counsel for the respondents has not chosen to appear despite service.

In the circumstances, therefore, we see no reason to decline the prayer made in the application for substitution. Legal representatives, mentioned at Sl.No(s).4(i) and 4(ii) in para 4, are accordingly substituted in place of the deceased-appellant-Raghbir Singh. Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

|(Mahabir Singh)|
| Court Master |

|(Indu Pokhriyal)|
| Court Master |